

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

February 22, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 100

s. 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief Education Program Supervisors
Education Program Supervisor in Filipino and LR
Public Secondary School Heads
Assistant Principal
Head Teachers
All Others Concerned

DIVISION QUALITY ASSURANCE OF SUPPLEMENTARY LEARNING RESOURCES (INTERACTIVE VIDEO LESSONS) IN FILIPINO

- 1. This office informs all concerned of the Division Quality Assurance of Supplementary Learning Resources for Grades 7-10 Filipino (First to Fourth Quarters) on March 13-17 and April 10-14, 2023 respectively.
- 2. This activity aims to ensure that the locally-developed supplementary learning resources (Interactive Video-Lessons) in Filipino are of high quality.
- 3. The participants in this activity are the Division Filipino Education Program Supervisor, Division Learning Resource Education Program Supervisor. Division Librarian, and select Assistant Principal and Head Teachers.
- 4. Enclosed are the Division Quality Assurance Team (DQAT) and the Technical Working Group (TWG) for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 5. Relative to this, the QA team and TWG shall have an online orientation on February 24, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. The link will be shared a day before the meeting.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.



DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Service

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.05 (09.23.22)



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum No. 166, s. 2022

Division Quality Assurance Team

Name	Role	School
Jocelyn C. Regpala	Content	Muñoz National High
Assistant Principal	Evaluator/Language Editor	School Main (SHS)
Gilda S. Panuyas HT-III	Content Evaluator/Language Editor	Muñoz National High School Main (JHS)
Mary Queen P. Orpilla, PhD EPS-Filipino	Content Evaluator/Language Editor	Curriculum Implementation Division-SDO
Jackylou G. Alberto HT-I	Video Editor	Maragol Integrated School
Rodolfo A. Dizon, PhD EPS-LR	Technical Specifications Evaluator	Curriculum Implementation Division-SDO

Technical Working Group (TWG)

Chairperson:

Jocelyn C. Regpala Asst. Principal

Co-Chairperson:

Gilda S. Panuyas

HT-III

Members:

Jackylou G. Alberto

HT-I

Ma. Mercedes M. Cruz Division Librarian